

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2361/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in BA No.267/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHORE SADASHIV WAHANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest and office report))

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court, the petitioner shall not be arrested pending further orders from this Court.

This order shall not prevent the trial court from proceeding with the trial in the meantime. The petitioner shall cooperate for an early conclusion of the trial and shall not in any manner tamper with the evidence.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|