

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2361/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013
in BA No. 267/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

KISHORE SADASHIV WAHANE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest, stay and office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner has since been acquitted of the charges framed against
him by the trial court upon a full-fledged trial and that this
petition has become infructuous and may be disposed of as such.

We Order accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Signature Not Verified
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.01.28

17:35:35 IST

Reason: